Skip to content
Manuals+
User Manuals Simplified.
ANALOG DEVICES EVAL-ADN4620 Evaluation Board
Photographs User Guide
Home » Analog Devices » ANALOG DEVICES EVAL-ADN4620 Evaluation Board Photographs User Guide
Contents hide
1 ANALOG DEVICES EVAL-ADN4620 Evaluation Board PhotographsFEATURES
2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
3 EVALUATION BOARD PHOTOGRAPHSEVALUATION BOARD CONFIGURATION
3.1 SETTING UP THE EVALUATION BOARD
3.2 Table 1. Jumper Configuration for EVAL-ADN4620EBZ and EVAL-ADN4621EBZ
4 EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATICS AND ARTWORK
5 ORDERING INFORMATION
6 Legal Terms and Conditions
7 Documents / Resources
7.1 References
8 Related Posts
 ANALOG DEVICES EVAL-ADN4620 Evaluation Board Photographs
FEATURES
Isolated ground planes (logic side and bus side)
High speed layout supports 2.5 Gigabit operation and precision jitter measurements (<1 ps rms for random jitter)
Convenient connections through SMA terminals
1.8 V power on Side 1 (VDD1) and Side 2 (VDD2)
3.3 V power for LVDS receivers on Side 1 (VIO1) and Side 2 (VIO2, used with ADN4621 only)
Ground on Side 1 (GND1) and ground on Side 2 (GND2)
Side 1 LVDS signals: DIN1+, DIN1−, DIN2+ or DOUT2+, DIN2− or DOUT2−
Side 2 LVDS signals: DOUT1+, DOUT1−, DOUT2+ or DIN2+, DOUT2− or DIN2−
Jumper-selectable refresh mode
Termination resistors on all LVDS receivers EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS
EVAL-ADN4620EBZ or EVAL-ADN4621EBZ DOCUMENTS NEEDED
ADN4620/ADN4621 data sheet
EQUIPMENT NEEDED
Signal generator
Oscilloscope
Power supply
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The EVAL-ADN4620EBZ and EVAL-ADN4621EBZ allow quick and easy evaluation of the ADN4620/ADN4621 low voltage differential signaling (LVDS) isolators without the
need for external compo-nents. The ADN4620/ADN4621 employ the Analog Devices, Inc., iCoupler® technology to combine a 2-channel isolator with LVDS receivers and
drivers into a single, 20-lead SSOP package. The ADN4620/ADN4621 are capable of running at data rates of up to 2.5 Gbps with low jitter.
The EVAL-ADN4620EBZ/EVAL-ADN4621EBZ have separate ground and power planes for each side of the isolator, with indi-vidual 1.8 V power supplies required on each
side of the ADN4620/ADN4621. This separation enables the evaluation of the ADN4620/ADN4621 with galvanic isolation between both sides of the devices. An additional
power supply providing 3.3 V is required on Side 1 (and also Side 2 for the ADN4621).
For full details on the ADN4620/ADN4621, see the ADN4620/ADN4621 data sheet, which must be consulted in conjunction
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT

J6 DIN2−, inverted LVDS input for Channel 2
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATICS AND ARTWORK
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5. EVAL-ADN4620EBZ Bill of Materials
Quantity                Reference Designator            Description                                     Manufacturer                   Part Number
5 C1, C5, C8, C9, C11 Capacitors, 0.1 µF, 0402 Kemet C0402C104K4RACTU
3 C2, C4, C14 Capacitors, 100 pF, 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01D
8 C3, C6, C7, C10, C12, C13, C18, Capacitors, 0402 Not fitted Not applicable
 C20
3 C15, C16, C19 Capacitors, 0.1 µF, 0603 AVX 06035C104KAT2A
1 C17 Capacitor, 0603 Not fitted Not applicable
1 J1 Connector, SMA, edge Not fitted Not applicable
11 J3 to J6, J11 to J14, J17 to J19 Connectors, SMA, edge Johnson – Cinch 142-0701-851
2 J21, J22 Connectors, SMA Pasternack PE4117
   Enterprises
2 P1, P2 3-pin, header (and jumper) Molex (and Sullins) 22-23-2031 (and QPC02SXGN-RC)
2 R1, R3 Resistors, 100 Ω, 0201 Panasonic ERJ-1GNF1000C
1 R2 Resistor, 0201 Not fitted Not applicable
9 TP1 to TP9 Test points Components TP104-01-01
   Corporation
1 TP10 Test point Not fitted Not applicable
1 X1 ADN4620 3.75 kV rms, dual-channel LVDS, Analog Devices ADN4620BRSZ
  2.5 Gigabit isolator
Table 6. EVAL-ADN4621EBZ Bill of Materials
6 C1, C5, C8, C9, C11, C18 Capacitors, 0.1 µF, 0402 Kemet C0402C104K4RACTU
4 C2, C4, C13, C14 Capacitors, 100 pF, 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01D
6 C3, C6, C7, C10, C12, C20 Capacitors, 0402 Not fitted Not applicable
4 C15, C16, C17, C19 Capacitors, 0.1 µF, 0603 AVX 06035C104KAT2A
12 J1, J3 to J6, J11 to J14, J17 to J19 Connectors, SMA, edge Johnson – Cinch 142-0701-851
2 J21, J22 Connectors, SMA Pasternack PE4117
   Enterprises
2 P1, P2 3-pin, header (and jumper) Molex (and Sullins) 22-23-2031 (and QPC02SXGN-RC)
2 R1, R2 Resistors, 100 Ω, 0201 Panasonic ERJ-1GNF1000C
1 R3 Resistor, 0201 Not fitted Not applicable
10 TP1 to TP10 Test points Components TP104-01-01
   Corporation
1 X1 ADN4621 3.75 kV rms, dual-channel LVDS 2.5 Analog Devices ADN4621BRSZ
  Gigabit isolator
Legal Terms and Conditions
By using the evaluation board discussed herein (together with any tools, components documentation or support materials, the “Evaluation Board”), you are agreeing to be
bound by the terms and conditions set forth below (“Agreement”) unless you have purchased the Evaluation Board, in which case the Analog Devices Standard Terms and